# 214818

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Helen of Troy Limited		04/26/2010	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	
Street Address:	237 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2148184	PERFECT HEAT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-5667

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 527-5618

Email: tmrequests@revlon.com

Correspondent Name: Erica J. Swartz
Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REVL19652USA512493AS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica J. Swartz
Signature:	/Erica J. Swartz/
Date:	04/26/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0213

900160483

Total Attachments: 1 source=\_0426121948\_001#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0214** 

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Helen of Troy Limited, a Barbados corporation located at 13 8th Avenue, P.O. Box 836E, Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados (hereinafter "Assignor"), represents that it is the owner of the mark listed below which is a registered trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, free and clear of all security interests and encumbrances:

Mark

Registration Date

Registration No.

PERFECT HEAT

March 31, 1998

2,148,184

WHEREAS, Revion Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name. This Assignment is effective as of December 22, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 22 day of <u>Areit</u>, 2010.

Assignor:

Assignee:

HELEN OF TROY LIMITED

Name: Title:

State of TEXAS ) ss.: County of ELPASO )

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

On this 22 day of April, 2010 before me personally came wilkary J. Bass., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Helen of Troy, Limited and that he had the authority to do so in his capacity as

HSAISTANT XEURBAU.

245008.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 04/26/2010